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ShOrtap or AlumInIum

5184. SHRI NIRMAL CHANDRA
JAIN: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is all roun~
shortaae ot E.C. grade aluminium required by the State Electrlci"'
Boards tor manufacturing ACSRI AAC conrluctorl for their transmission and distribution programmes;

(b) If 10. what stepa the Government of India are taklna to meet thb
Ihortage; and

(c) II It poll1ble tor the Govemment ot India to Import E.C. lP'ade aluminium and making it available to the State Eleetricity Boards at the same price a8 the indigenous supplies and also by allowing subsidy at the rate of Rs. 31301- M.T.?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI KARIA MUNDA): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(bl Power cuts imposed on certain aluminium smelters, have resulted in decrease in production of aluminium.
Supply of both electrical conductor grade and commercial grade aluminium has, therefore, been affected.

The matter of ensuring adequate power supply for alumin¢m production has been taken up with the State Government concerned. Arrangements have been made kl meet the gap between demand and indigenous production by imports.

(c) No, Sir.

SenIority Lists of Compators and Inveltl,ators and Appointment

.. A.lstaats

5185. SHRI BALWANT SINGH
RAMOOVlALLA: Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND
LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the quota-wise senie-
rity lists of Computors and Investigators in the Ministry of Labour have been finalised and issued as assured in reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 8388 on the 27th April, 11178 and
if so, a copy each of these lilta may pleaSe be placed oh the Table; and

(b) w hat steps are contem.,Jatpd to provide openings for ComputorB'
Investigator. to the Posts of Assistants and Section Oftkers just .1
LOC'. and UOC'. are provided opportunities to become Computon
Imd Investigators In addition ..
enjoying promotion faCilities In their own line. 10 that jultk!e ill done to
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Computoit and InvestiPtors by providing't1lem also with a double avenue of promotion?

THE M tNlSTIIR OF P ARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
(SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA), (a)

The lists have not yet been finalised.

(b) The Recruitment Rules for the posts of Assistants and Section Offieers which have been framed by the Department of Personnel, do not provide for such appointments.

BaDger of out-break of Cholera fa
Delhi

5186. SHRI JANARDANA
POOJARY:

SHRI SHY AM SUNDER
GUPl'A:

SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH
MALIK:

SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state"

(8) whether it is a fact that in addition to malaria capital is facing the danger of the o~tbr~ak of cholerR epidemic; and

(b) if so. the remedial measures taken by Govertrment?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAG-
DAMBI PRASAD YADAV): (a) No,

Sir,

(b) Does not ariMo
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